COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION & THE ENVIRONMENT NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER CHARLES ALLEN, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION & THE ENVIRONMENT

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR25-0690, the "Washington Metrorail Safety Commission Robert C. Bobb Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

PR25-0718, the "Green Finance Authority Board Anthony Washington Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

and

PR25-0719, the "Green Finance Authority Board Monica Warren-Jones Confirmation Resolution of 2024".

Wednesday, June 5, 2024, 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Room 120 and via Zoom To Watch Live:

https://dc.granicus.com/MediaPlayer.php?publish_id=87 http://video.oct.dc.gov/DCC/jw.html https://www.facebook.com/CMcharlesallen

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM
- III. NEW BUSINESS

Consideration and Vote on:

- 1. PR25-0690, the "Washington Metrorail Safety Commission Robert C. Bobb Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- 2. PR25-0718, the "Green Finance Authority Board Anthony Washington Confirmation Resolution of 2024"

3. PR25-0719, the "Green Finance Authority Board Monica Warren-Jones Confirmation Resolution of 2024".

IV. ADJOURNMENT